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2. Bundesliga Herren Nord

Spielserie 2007/2008

Top-Bilanzen 1+2

1. Guohui Wan Hertha BSC Berlin 23 : 6 +17

David Daus DJK Germania Holthausen 23 : 6 +17

3. Radek Mrkvicka Tennis Borussia Berlin 22 : 10 +12

Wencheng Qi BV Borussia Dortmund 22 : 10 +12

5. Miroslav Bindatsch Hertha BSC Berlin 20 : 10 +10

Filip Szymanski Post SV Hagen 20 : 10 +10

7. Yansheng Wang SV Siek 20 : 12 +8

8. Marco Jevtovic DJK Germania Holthausen 7 : 5 +2

9. Lennart Wehking TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt 16 : 5 +1

Top-Bilanzen 3+4

1. Vladislav Broda TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt 20 : 9 +11

2. Marco Jevtovic DJK Germania Holthausen 11 : 2 +9

3. Valentin Bazenov TSV Schwalbe Tündern 17 : 9 +8

4. Teodor Jordanov DJK Germania Holthausen 9 : 1 +8

5. Zsolt-Georg Böhm TSV Schwalbe Tündern 15 : 10 +5

6. Grozdan Grozdanov DJK Germania Holthausen 14 : 9 +56. Grozdan Grozdanov DJK Germania Holthausen 14 : 9 +5

7. Muhamed Kushov TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt 16 : 13 +3

Sascha Nimtz SV Siek 16 : 13 +3

9. Andy Römhild Hertha BSC Berlin 15 : 12 +3

10. Sebastian Schwarz BV Borussia Dortmund 14 : 12 +2

11. Jochen Lang BV Borussia Dortmund 13 : 11 +2

12. Gregor-Clemens Foerster DJK Germania Holthausen 4 : 2 +2

13. Deniz Aydin SV Siek 15 : 14 +1

14. Petr Seibot Tennis Borussia Berlin 14 : 13 +1

15. Gilles Michely Post SV Hagen 12 : 11 +1

Top-Bilanzen 5+6

1. Björn Helbing Post SV Hagen 17 : 2 +15

2. Thomas Brosig BV Borussia Dortmund 17 : 4 +13

3. Nicolai Popal Tennis Borussia Berlin 17 : 7 +10

4. Mulid Kushov SV Siek 17 : 8 +9

5. Boris Rosenberg TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt 14 : 5 +9

6. Sven Kath Tennis Borussia Berlin 13 : 5 +8

7. Gregor-Clemens Foerster DJK Germania Holthausen 11 : 5 +6

8. Patrick Strahl Hertha BSC Berlin 9 : 4 +5

9. Aniket Koparkar Post SV Hagen 6 : 2 +4

10. Christoph Waltemode BV Borussia Dortmund 11 : 9 +2

11. Pasi Valasti Hertha BSC Berlin 4 : 2 +2

12. Vladislav Tanchev TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt 11 : 10 +1
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Top-Bilanzen Doppel

1. Sascha Nimtz / Yansheng Wang SV Siek 18 : 4 +14

2. Marco Jevtovic / Teodor Jordanov DJK Germania Holthausen 14 : 1 +13

3. Sebastian Borchardt / Sascha Köstner Tennis Borussia Berlin 14 : 2 +12

4. Thomas Brosig / Evgeny Fadeev BV Borussia Dortmund 14 : 4 +10

5. David Daus / Gregor-Clemens Förster DJK Germania Holthausen 13 : 3 +10

6. Siawash Golshahi / Maciej Pietkiewicz SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen 11 : 3 +8

Sven Kath / Nicolai Popal Tennis Borussia Berlin 11 : 3 +8

8. Roman Rosenberg / Lennart Wehking TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt 14 : 7 +7

9. Bojan Milosevic / Filip Szymanski Post SV Hagen 11 : 4 +7

10. Muhamed Kushov / Boris Rosenberg TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt 10 : 3 +7

11. Jochen Lang / Wencheng Qi BV Borussia Dortmund 11 : 5 +6

12. Grozdan Grozdanov / Björn Helbing DJK Germania Holthausen 9 : 6 +3

13. Patrick Strahl / Sebastian Stürzebecher Hertha BSC Berlin 4 : 2 +2

14. Sebastian Schwarz / Christoph Waltemode BV Borussia Dortmund 8 : 7 +1

15. Patrick Strahl / Guohui Wan Hertha BSC Berlin 5 : 4 +1

16. Deniz Aydin / Mulid Kushov SV Siek 8 : 8 0

17. Muhamed Kushov / Sebastian Shirzadi TTC Schwalbe Bergneustadt 2 : 2 0

2. Bundesliga Damen Nord2. Bundesliga Damen Nord

Spielserie 2007/2008

Top-Bilanzen 1+2

1. Aimei Wang TTK Anröchte 28 : 3 +25

2. Alexandra Scheld TuS Uentrop 27 : 9 +18

3. Mo Zhang Hannover 96 22 : 6 +16

4. Katalin Jedtke Kaltenkirchener TS 11 : 2 +9

5. Lin Sievers SG Marßel Bremen 19 : 11 +8

6. Monika Pietkiewicz Hannover 96 18 : 11 +7

7. Joanna Parker TTK Anröchte 14 : 8 +6

8. Yang Henrich TTK Anröchte 7 : 2 +5

9. Ying Ni Zhan SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen 15 : 12 +3

10. Gaby Rohr VfL Tegel 19 : 17 +2

11. Svenja Koch MTV Tostedt II 15 : 13 +2

12. Natalia Cigankova MTV Tostedt II 12 : 11 +1

13. Alexandra Privalova TuS Glane 18 : 18 0

Top-Bilanzen 3+4

1. Yang Henrich TTK Anröchte 16 : 1 +15

2. Jessica Wirdemann TuS Glane 22 : 8 +14

3. Helen Lower Hannover 96 14 : 3 +14

4. Constanze Heller VfL Tegel 21 : 8 +13

5. Aneta Martinkova Hannover 96 14 : 4 +10

6. Inga Kardauskaite SG Marßel Bremen 16 : 7 +9

7. Iliana Dimitrova DJK VfL Willich 14 : 5 +9

8. Monika Führer SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen 11 : 2 +9

9. Sabina Mast TTK Anröchte 13 : 5 +8

10. Meike Gattermeyer MTV Tostedt II 11 : 5 +6

11. Andrea Bargel Kaltenkirchener TS 5 : 2 +3

12. Nina Tschimpke TuS Glane 14 : 12 +2
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Top-Bilanzen 3+4

13. Aida Astani-Matthies Kaltenkirchener TS 13 : 11 +2

14. Bianca Dahlke Kaltenkirchener TS 9 : 9 0

15. Christine Mettner SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen 8 : 8 0

16. Christina Lienstromberg Hannover 96 5 : 5 0

Top-Bilanzen Doppel

1. Monika Pietkiewicz / Mo Zhang Hannover 96 16 : 0 +16

2. Katharina Michajlpva / Alexandra Scheld TuS Uentrop 16 : 1 +15

3. Constanze Heller / Gaby Rohr VfL Tegel 13 : 5 +8

4. Iliana Dimitrova / Mirjam Hooman DJK VfL Willich 12 : 4 +8

5. Andrea Bargel / Bianca Dahlke Kaltenkirchner TS 10 : 2 +8

6. Anne Bomann / Inga Kardauskaite SG Marßel Bremen 10 : 5 +5

7. Yang Henrich / Aimei Wang TTK Anröchte 5 : 0 +5

8. Yang Henrich / Joanna Parker TTK Anröchte 6 : 2 +4

9. Joanna Parker / Aimei Wang TTK Anröchte 4 : 0 +4

10. Meike Gattermeyer / Svenja Koch MTV Tostedt II 9 : 6 +3

11. Sabina Mast / Aimei Wang TTK Anröchte 5 : 2 +3

12. Lara Broich / Ying Ni Zhan SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen 6 : 4 +2

13. Christina Lienstromberg / Aneta Martinkova Hannover 96 4 : 4 0

2. Bundesliga Herren Süd

Spielserie 2007/2008

Top-Bilanzen 1+2

1. Tomas Sadilek TTC Fortuna Passau 23 : 9 +14

2. Zichao Tian ITTC Sachsen Döbeln 18 : 5 +13

3. William Henzell FC Tegernheim 12 : 1 +11

4. Andrej Gacina TSG Steinheim/M. 13 : 5 +8

5. Martin Pytlik TTC Fortuna Passau 19 : 13 +6

6. Jiri Vrablik FC Tegernheim 17 : 11 +6

7. Nico Christ TSV Gräfelfing 18 : 13 +5

8. Erik Illas 1. FC Saarbrücken 17 : 14 +3

9. Jesus Cantero TSV Gräfelfing 19 : 15 +4

10. Grzegorz Adamiak TV Leiselheim 16 : 15 +1

11. Geir Andre Erlandsen FC Tegernheim 9 : 8 +1

12. Bing Tang Post SV Mühlhausen 16 : 16 0

13. Romulus Revisz TSG Steinheim/M. 15 : 15 0

14. Gavin Rumgay TV Leiselheim 5 : 5 0

15. Gabriel Stephan TSV Gräfelfing 3 : 3 0

Top-Bilanzen 3+4

1. Xue Xin Wang 1. FC Saarbrücken 21 : 6 +15

2. Vasile Floera 1. FC Saarbrücken 20 : 7 +13

3. William Henzell FC Tegernheim 12 : 0 +12

4. Rade Markovic FC Tegernheim 17 : 6 +11

5. Dimitris Papadimitriou TTC Fortuna Passau 17 : 11 +6

Jindrich Pansky Post SV Mühlhausen 17 : 11 +6

7. Gabriel Stephan TSV Gräfelfing 13 : 7 +6

8. Geir Andre Erlandsen FC Tegernheim 8 : 2 +6
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Top-Bilanzen 3+4

9. Gavin Rumgay TV Leiselheim 7 : 3 +4

10. David Marek TV 1879 Hilpoltstein 14 : 11 +3

11. Dr. Michael Plattner TTC Fortuna Passau 13 : 11 +2

12. Xiaoyong Zhu TSG Steinheim/M. 4 : 2 +2

13. Krisztian Katus TV Leiselheim 12 : 11 +1

Top-Bilanzen 5+6

1. Benjamin Rösner 1. FC Saarbrücken 19 : 4 +15

2. Thomas Priestal TTC Fortuna Passau 16 : 5 +11

3. Daniel Demleitner TSV Gräfelfing 17 : 7 +10

4. Alexander Möst TV 1879 Hilpoltstein 11 : 4 +7

5. Martin Schauer TSV Gräfelfing 8 : 1 +7

6. Boris Vukolic FC Tegernheim 7 : 0 +7

7. Martin Palcek FC Tegernheim 13 : 7 +6

8. Kiril Popow ITTC Sachsen Döbeln 10 : 4 +6

9. Christoph Wagner 1. FC Saarbrücken 7 : 1 +6

10. Miroslav Schenk Post SV Mühlheim 12 : 8 +4

11. Stefan Frasch TSV Gräfelfing 7 : 3 +4

12. Alexander Fischer FC Tegernheim 7 : 4 +312. Alexander Fischer FC Tegernheim 7 : 4 +3

13. Jens Kurkowski ITTC Sachsen Döbeln 4 : 2 +2

Erik Bottroff ITTC Sachsen Döbeln 4 : 2 +2

Top-Bilanzen Doppel

1. Bing Tang / Thomas Theissmann Post SV Mühlhausen 14 : 4 +10

2. Vasile Florea / Benjamin Rösner 1. FC Saarbrücken 12 : 2 +10

3. William Henzell / Rade Markovic FC Tegernheim 12 : 3 +9

4. Geir Andre Erlandsen / Jiri Vrabkik FC Tegernheim 11 : 3 +8

Dimitris Papadimitriou / Christoph Schmidl TTC Fortuna Passau 11 : 3 +8

6. Thomas Priestal / Martin Pytlik TTC Fortuna Passau 13 : 6 +7

7. Erik Illas / Xue Xin Wang 1. FC Saarbrücken 8 : 2 +6

8. Nico Christ / Martin Schauer TSV Gräfelfing 11 : 6 +5

9. Jesus Cantero / Daniel Demleitner TSV Gräfelfing 7 : 3 +4

10. Geir Andre Erlandsen / Boris Vukelic FC Tegernheim 4 : 0 +4

11. Alexander Fischer / Martin Palcek FC Tegernheim 5 : 2 +3

12. Stefan Frasch / Gabriel Stephan TSV Gräfelfing 8 : 6 +2

13. Momcilo Bojic / Andrej Gacina TSG Steinheim/M. 6 : 4 +2

14. Raphael Graf / Sebastian Sauer TV Leiselheim 3 : 1 +2

15. Andreas Escher / Romulus Revisz TSG Steinheim/M. 8 : 7 +1

16. Felix Bindhammer / Martin Hanak TV 1879 Hilpoltstein 6 : 5 +1

17. Grzegorz Adamiak / Gavin Rumgay TV Leiselheim 3 : 2 +1

18. Dr. Michael Plattner / Tomas Sadilek TTC Fortuna Passau 8 : 8 0

Alexander Möst / Michael Ziegler TV 1879 Hilpoltstein 8 : 8 0

20. Dmitry Chumakov / Dennis Dickhardt ITTC Sachsen Döbeln 3 : 3 0
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2. Bundesliga Damen Süd

Spielserie 2007/2008

Top-Bilanzen 1+2

1. Anamarija Erdelji TV 1891 Altdorf 33 : 5 +28

2. Yaping Ding TTC Langweid 28 : 1 +27

3. Yuan Liu TTC Langweid 25 : 2 +23

4. Olga Nemes ATSV Saarbrücken 27 : 8 +19

5. Dana Cechova Hassia Bingen 25 : 8 +17

6. Ying Zhang Hassia Bingen 20 : 8 +12

7. Svenja Weikert TTC Optolyth Wendelstein 21 : 14 +7

8. Alexandra Schankula SV Neckarsulm 21 : 15 +6

9. Jana Dobesova TTC Optolyth Wendelstein 20 : 14 +6

10. Inka Dömges NSC Watzenborn-Steinberg 12 : 7 +5

Top-Bilanzen 3+4

1. Yu Chun Hammes-Zimmermann Hassia Bingen 24 : 3 +21

2. Inka Dömges NSC Watzenborn-Steinberg 14 : 0 +14

3. Magdalena Gorowska Homburger TS 21 : 8 +13

4. Agnes Kokai TSV Schwabhausen 18 : 8 +10

Andrea Schiel TV 1881 Altdorf 18 : 8 +10Andrea Schiel TV 1881 Altdorf 18 : 8 +10

6. Christina Fischer TTC Langweid 11 : 1 +10

7. Desiree Menzel NSC Watzenborn-Steinberg 10 : 3 +7

8. Katharina Schneider TTC Langweid 12 : 7 +5

9. Kathrin Schwierz SV Neckarsulm 8 : 4 +4

10. Simone Haan TTC Langweid 9 : 6 +3

11. Jessika Weikert TTC Optolyth Wendelstein 9 : 7 +2

12. Paloma Ballmann SV Neckarsulm 4 : 2 +2

13. Christine Engel Homburger TS 12 : 11 +1

14. Sabine Winter TSV Schwabhausen 6 : 5 +1

Ann-Kathrin Herges ATSV Saarbrücken 6 : 5 +1

16. Julia Lutz Hassia Bingen 11 : 11 0

17. Veronika Fantova TTC Optolyth Wendelstein 8 : 8 0

18. Jaroslava Vesela SpVgg. DJK Wolframs-Eschnbach 5 : 5 0

Top-Bilanzen Doppel

1. Yaping Ding / Yuan Liu TTC Langweid 16 : 1 +15

2. Yu Chun Hammes-Zimmermann / Dana Cechova Hassia Bingen 17 : 3 +14

3. Christina Feierabend / Agnes Kokai TSV Schwabhausen 11 : 2 +9

4. Anamarija Erdelji / Martina Smistikova TV 1881 Altdorf 14 : 6 +8

Magdalena Gorowska / Tatyana Maksimenko Homburger TS 14 : 6 +8

6. Christina Fischer / Katharina Schneider TTC Langweid 8 : 1 +7

7. Andrea Schiel / Larisa Stancu TV 1881 Altdorf 13 : 7 +6

8. Christine Engel / Wen Wen Li Homburger TS 12 : 7 +5

9. Martina Erhardsberger / Katerina Penkavova TSV Schwabhausen 10 : 5 +5

Inka Dömges / Angelina Gürz NSC Watzenborn-Steinberg 10 : 5 +5

11. Julia Lutz / Ying Zhang Hassia Bingen 11 : 8 +3

12. Simone Haan / Katharina Schneider TTC Langweid 6 : 3 +3

13. Paloma Ballmann / Kathrin Schwierz SV Neckarsulm 4 : 1 +3

14. Alexandra Schankula / Verena Volz SV Neckarsulm 11 : 9 +2
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Top-Bilanzen Doppel

15. Jana Debesova / Svenja Weikert TTC Optolyth Wendelstein 8 : 6 +2

16. Veronika Fantova / Svenja Weikert TTC Optolyth Wendelstein 4 : 2 +2

17. Angelina Gürz / Desiree Menzel NSC Watzenborn-Steinberg 3 : 1 +2

18. Jana Debesova /Jessika Weikert TTC Optolyth Wendelstein 3 : 2 +1

19. Tatjana Bär / Desiree Menzel NSC Watzenborn-Steinberg 7 : 7 0

20. Agnes Kokai / Sabine Winter TSV Schwabhausen 2 : 2 0
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